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71.—Liabilities of Canadian Life Companies and Liabilities in Canada of Life Com­
panies other than Canadian Companies, 1911-1918. 

Schedule. 1914. 1915. 1916. 1917. 1918. 

Canadian Companies— 
Unsettled claims 
Net re-insurance reserve 
Sundry liabilities 

$ 

2,132,846 
213,606,163 

7,244,806 

$ 

2,382,635 
227,562,062 

7,571,712 

$ 

3,768,275 
246,172,484 

8,668,836 

$ 

4,557,929 
267,172,605 

10,738,527 

$ 

7,752,308 
291,035,397 

11,560,484 
Total liabilities not in­

cluding capital 232,983,815 237,516,409 258,609,595 282,469,061 310,348,189 

Surplus of assets excluding 
34,843,123 
5,462,314 

310,217 
18,498,011 

133,782 

36,727,025 
5,582,019 

374,761 
18,760,831 

209,972 

39,468,663 
5,680,106 

459,164 
19,267,700 

121,208 

40,275,738 
5,740,583 

392,046 
18,888,809 

140,405 

38,361,055 
Capital stock paid up.... 

British Companies1 — 
Unsettled claims 
Net re-insurance reserve 
Sundry liabilities 

34,843,123 
5,462,314 

310,217 
18,498,011 

133,782 

36,727,025 
5,582,019 

374,761 
18,760,831 

209,972 

39,468,663 
5,680,106 

459,164 
19,267,700 

121,208 

40,275,738 
5,740,583 

392,046 
18,888,809 

140,405 

5,921,342 

572,175 
19,075,622 

67,198 

Total liabilities not in­
cluding capital 18,942,010 19,345,564 19,848,072 19,421,280 19,714,995 

19,982,3682 18,463,0022 18,457,7042 17,484,8992 18,006,836 

American Companies'— 
Unsettled claims 
Net re-insurance reserve 
Sundry liabilities 

637,737 
65,020,583 
1,368,261 

601,540 
69,124,299 
1,687,867 

791,735 
74,997,533 
1,988,928 

954,520 
82,516,873 
2,282,503 

1,427,598 
92,346,507 
3,515,199 

Total liabilities not in­
cluding capital 67,026,581 71,413,706 77,778,196 85,753,896 97,289,301 

6,042,025 

3,080,800 
297,124,757 

8,746,849 

6,054,805 

3,358,936 
315,447,192 

9,469,552 

4,363,963 

5,019,174 
340,437,717 
10,778,972 

5,595,253 

5,904,495 
368,578,287 

13,161,435 

1,317,884 

All Companies— 
Unsettled claims 
Net re-insurance reserve 
Sundry liabilities 

6,042,025 

3,080,800 
297,124,757 

8,746,849 

6,054,805 

3,358,936 
315,447,192 

9,469,552 

4,363,963 

5,019,174 
340,437,717 
10,778,972 

5,595,253 

5,904,495 
368,578,287 

13,161,435 

9,752,081 
402,457,526 

15,142,881 

Total liabilities not in­
cluding capital 308,952,406 328,275,680 356,235,863 387,644,217 427,352,188 

Surplus of assets exclud-
60,867,516 
5,462,314 

61,244,831 
5,582,019 

62,290,420 
5,680,106 

63,355,890' 
5,740,583 

57,685,775 
Capital stock paid up3... 

60,867,516 
5,462,314 

61,244,831 
5,582,019 

62,290,420 
5,680,106 

63,355,890' 
5,740,583 5,921,342 

'Liabilities in Canada. incomplete. 'Canadian companies only. 


