74.—Liabilities of Canadian Life Companies and Liabilities in Canada of Life Companies other than Canadian Companies, 1914-1918.

					
Schedule.	1914.	1915.	1916.	1917.	1918.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Canadian Companies— Unsettled claims	2,132,846	2,382,635	3,768,275	4,557,929	7,752,308
Net re-insurance reserve	213,606,163	227,562,062	246,172,484	267,172,605	291,035,397
Sundry liabilities	7,244,806	7,571,712	8,668,836	10,738,527	11,560,484
Total liabilities not in- cluding capital	222,983,815	237,516,499	258,609,595	282,469,061	310,348,189
Surplus of assets excluding					
capital Capital stock paid up	34,843,123 5,462,314	36,727,025 5,582,019	39,468,663 5,680,106	40,275,738 5,740,583	$38,361,055 \\ 5,921,342$
British Companies ¹ —					
Unsettled claims	310,217	374,761	459,164	392,046	572,175
Net re-insurance reserve Sundry liabilities	18,498,011 133,782	18,760,831 209,972	19,267,700 121,208	18,888,809 140,405	19,075,622 67,198
Total liabilities not in- cluding capital	18,942,010	19,345,564	19,848,072	19,421,260	19,714,995
Surplus of assets	19,982,3682	18,463,0022	18,457,7042	17,484,8992	18,006,836
American Companies!— Unsettled claims Net re-insurance reserve Sundry liabilities	637,737 65,020,583 1,368,261	601,540 69,124,299 1,687,867	791,735 74,997,533 1,988,928	954,520 82,516,873 2,282,503	$\substack{1,427,598\\92,346,507\\3,515,199}$
Total liabilities not in- cluding capital	67,026,581	71,413,706	77,778,196	85,753,896	97,289,304
Surplus of assets	6,042,025	6,054,805	4,363,963	5,595,253	1,317,884
All Companies— Unsettled claims Net re-insurance reserve Sundry liabilities	3,080,800 297,124,757 8,746,849	3,358,936 315,447,192 9,469,552	5,019,174 340,437,717 10,778,972	5,904,495 368,578,287 13,161,435	9,752,081 402 ,457,526 15,142,881
Total liabilities not in- cluding capital	308,952,406	328,275,680	356,235,863	387,644,217	427,352,488
Surplus of assets excluding capital	60,867,516 5,462,314	61,244,831 5,582,019	62,290,420 5,680,106	63,355,890 5,740,583	57,685,775 5,921,342

¹Liabilities in Canada.

²Incomplete.

³Canadian companies only.